MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Regular Commission Meeting Agenda Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sigar Falls, South Dakota 57104	
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104	$O$ 11 $\mathbb{D}$ $\cdot$ $O$ $\cdot$
Office of Commissioners	Gerald Beninga, Chairman
415 N. Dakota Avenue	Jean Bender, Vice-Chairman
Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Jeff Barth, Commissioner
	Cindy Heiberger, Commissioner
*****	Dean Karsky, Commissioner
	*****
Tuesday, November 14 <sup>th</sup> , 2017 9:00 a.m.	
Pledge of Allegiance	
ROUTINE BUSINESS:	
1) Consider Motion to Approve Agenda	
2) Approve the Commission Minutes from $11/7/17$	
3) Bills to be Paid: \$3,507,049.62	
4) Reports:	
a) Minnehaha County Sheriff's Report for October 2017	
5) Personnel Actions: Carey Deaver	
a) Consider Motion to Approve Routine Personnel Actions	
6) Application for Abatement: Olivia Larson	
7) Notice and Requests:	
a) Authorize Auditor to Publish Notice to Bidders for Minneha Contract – Mark Kriens	ha County Buildings Cleaning
8) Planning & Zoning Notices:	
9) Petition for Compromise of Lien:	
DPNO-65304, \$12,628.51	
DPNO-33580, \$1,202.50 and DPNO-34788, \$5,001.81	
OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT:	
REGULAR BUSINESS:	
9:00 10) Public Hearing to Consider an Ordinance Enacting the 2017 M	Ainnahaha County Revised Animal
Control Ordinance, and for the Repeal of the 2002 Minnehaha	
Ordinance – Maggie Gillespie	a County Annual Control
Ordinance - Maggie Oniespie	
11) Authorize Chair to Sign Agreement between Minnehaha Coun	trand UDP Inc. of Signar Falls for
Professional Services to Conduct Engineering Design for the H	ignway Department – DJ Buthe
12) Authorize Chair to Sign Arnold Foundation Public Safety Asse Erin Srtska	essment MOU Amendment –
13) Authorize Chair to Sign the Individual Beneficiary/Recipient A #1056 Crisis Services Grant Program – Erin Srtska	Agreement Contract Award for RFP
14) Minnehaha County Commissioner Liaison Reports – All Com	missioners

15) New Business 16) Old Business

Executive Session: Contracts, Litigation, Personnel

Meeting Assistance: Accommodations for meetings will be provided for persons with disabilities upon request. Please contact County Commission Office at (605) 367-4206 (Voice or TDD) 24 hours in advance of the meeting.